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Date Jun? 3 !19
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of: Ca f..,é;,

Name ; Ehlgenoc E;r:i.:ni Number : 262029

Rank : Pyt Organization_: None @/‘Cd;.) Ty e LN w@\«%
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 3 Unit  gzg4
Disinterred (Date) June 3,19 From: (Give complete location)

From Grave i 5 Cemetery il=Forsbergs

B

Reburied (Date) June 3,19 im: (Give complete location)

e, 3\ &
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1Q %
Grave #-288 Section ke Plo

ap #33 Soissons. SBe 275,4N-195,25E
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Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Buried 5 feet deep-—— Body badly . decomposads

st g s

Was one identification tag found upon the body? lone =—0ne on Crosse.

What other means of identification were found on the body?!  fome

~

IR

——

e

Note ; : €0 TiIRMED Ko B—eer

1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, B.H. 2, 191844
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubiful cases, notatio.
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

Supervised by: Sgt. Glemn ¥, “agk L
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TRANSPORTATION BUILDING . s

HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS " .2
CHICAGO, ILL. /

FILE No.

Gl 1 ;
CENTRAL PASSENGER Assocmm 9,48

7

C. A, FOX, CHAIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY

SAILING FROM NEW YORK JULY 123, 1933
SeS. PRESIDENT HARDING

No, 1084
Name Mrs Johana Cabrini (D-3)
Address 218 E, 7th St.
From Mishawaka, Ind. To New York City and return

A Going Route

W’?, NYC to New York City

2

o~ Return same route

Train Schedule to New York
l/ftv. Mishawaka 10:41 AM No, 4 July 10
L/ Az, New York 7:15 AM No, 4 July 11

leeping car from Mishawaka, Ind., to New York,N,Y,
Elapsed time 20 Hre 34 Min

S aks Italian only






May 27, 1933

Q¥ 208 A=
Cabrini, Eugenio (0a)




QM 293 A-M January 25, 1933,
Cabrini, Eugemioc (0A)

¥r. ¥illiem 7, Gerri,
218 Eest Tth Street,
Mishawels, Indiana,.

Dear Sir:

; Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jamuary 20th
in behalf of your grandmother who has accepted an invitation to
sail July 12th on the PRESIDENT HARDING to visit the grave of her
son in France.

It is believed MNrs, Cabrini should feel no hesitency in
making the journey because she does not speak English. Every
attention and consideration will be accorded her while she is on
the trip, Several weeks before she leaves her home she will re-
meivesen identifiecation badge to wear while on the journey. The
wearing of this badge assures her every attention, the railroad
personnel rendering special care to the wearers of this emblem.
There is enclosed a list of the mothers and widows from Illinois
and Indisne who have beem invited to make the trip on the same ship
with your grandmother. It is regretted, however, that nome of these
women aspeak the Italian language. It is possible that soms of the
pilgrins on the list will travel to New York on the same train with
w grandmother.

o d ﬁ Mrs, Rosie Gregorie, Franklin, lLouisiana, Mrs. Stella
latome, j4 Yorkshire Street, Providemce, Rhode Island, and Nrs.
8= seh, 1051 Page Street, Aparbment &, Sen Franeisco, Cal-
speak Itslian, have eccepted invitations to sail July
grandmother will, no doubt, meke friends with them

a’pmdhm.memtomxammimww:mm

P’hno be assured thet Mrs. Cabrini will receive the best

a—- m attention amd that everything possible will be dome for
sonfort and welfere at all times while on the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Gemersl,
/
Very truly yours,

6?/ CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Capbain, Q. M, Corps,
Ensl, Assistant,



QM 283 A-M November 21, 1932
Cabrini, Bugenio (04)

Mrs. Johana Cabrini,
218 East Tth Street,
Mishawake, Indiana.

Dear ladam:-

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows maeking the pilgrimage during
the summer of 1933, it is necessary that steamship reservations
be made several months in advence. It is therefore requested
that you advise at this time whether or not you believe you will
be able to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Eugenio
Cabrini, next swmer, in order that arrangements may be made
accordingly.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermester General,

Very truly yours,

O
ot CHAS. W, DIETZ,
e . " Cnptl.in, Q. M. Corps,
@l = f Assistant,
Enolosﬁx‘o:
Envelope.

K¢



QM 293 A=M August 8, 1932
cebrini, Eugenio (QA)

Vr. Willism Cerri,
218 E. Tth Street,
Jishawska, Indians.

Desr Sir:

Receipt is scknowledged of your letter of July 25ih,
reguesting thet your grandmother, Mrs. Johana Cabrini, be fur~
nished with the names of Ebalisn women residing in her viecinity
who will mske & pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe during
the summer of 1833.

It is regretted to eadvise that the list of women who

dﬂnhap&lgrinpmxtmumﬂ;uyutmplm As

as the list has been compiled, however, Mrs. Cebrini will
Mnishld with the informetion desired.

I em sure that, should your grandmother make a pilgrim-
age,; arrangements can be made to quarter her with e mother or
widéw who speaks the Itelism langusge. However, interpreters
will be evailable, and it is believed that Mrs. Cabrini would

' no difficulty in uking the journsy because of her

inability to spesk English.
rpr The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
l:-fﬁbr’.ni. L.‘w?;enio (0}‘&} July 11. 1952.

lire, Johena Oobrini,
218 Spst Tth 8%,
Hishewake, Ind,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
 mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodatiocns for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this shest in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1031 or 1922, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in nerLy neeer o QM—293—AM e g
T TSR A June 20, 1H31

Cabrini, Zugenio Prt.(0A) X

Mro. Johane Cobrini,
218 E. 7th B8t.,
lNishawekse, Ind.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiﬁis for, steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be de by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It @6 therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of jthe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
folfﬁwing<ihe question.
G =
“? 23 As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
namezand ﬁ@ﬁurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
" requires n® postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
b This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
' Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REFLY REFER TO Qu 295 A_'C
Cebrini, Fugenio . BOE b |

rs. Johena Cobrini,
218 Enat 7Eh Staey

Hishaswuka M ind.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are
during the year 1931, to the
sions of the Act of Congress

To assure proper

WASHINGTON

June 6, 1930,

now being made for conducting pilgrimages
cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
of March 2, 1929.

and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefors desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes® or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage.
essential.

Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1939, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317

T 1T RS —————

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N rEPLY REFER To QM 2935 A! 'C“ March 18, 1930

*

¥rs. Johana Ceobrini,

218 East 7%h Street,
Wishawaks, Indiana.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages tc cemeteries in
Europs by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time betwsen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made, ‘

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you anewer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (Ko)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave/of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
e —
Tv. Age Health
4, Please gi¥e your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) {Poor)

N

English - (Yes)  (No)

5. What language do you speak? : Other language
3 - (Bpecify language spoken)

:‘;‘.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enecl, ; JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act : . Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



Jp—

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C :

Cabrini, Eugenio Auge 29, 1929-
808

Miss Corinne 08&T131.
218 Es Tth Stey
Mishawasuka, Ind.

Deal lModams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbande are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete addregs:

" 2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
Qesire to make the pilarimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

g 2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
o | Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
1 Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEN..
WABHINGTOM \

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Junegg , 1929.
Cabrini, Bugenio

¥iss Corinne Cabrini,

Dear Madam:

Your attention iz invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ' |

The records of this office show that you are the gtigtep of

late Bugenio Cabrini, Pvt., Co, D, 126 inf., whose remains are now in

*
’;:!ed.in the Dise-Alsne imerican Cemetery, Ceringes-et-Nesles, Alsne,

Will you please advise thils office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitlsd under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
‘¢losed Aet, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationshlp is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls, Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant .

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C
CABLINI, Bagenio - Pvt, November 23,1925

Mige Corimme Cabrini,
218 East Tth St
Mishewouhka , Inds

Doax ledams

The CGuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the scoldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all tims. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones insecribed with the name, ranz, division, organizaticn, date
of soldier’s death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assurced that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by theose who porformsd this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually meintained by the Govermment in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our horoags.

Very truly yours,

L.Ws EEDINGTUN,

1 Incle Major, Qul0.,
Record cards Apgistant,
RD
b & A
T s

25/560/3YS



G. R. 8. Form No. 150
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed - *an. 1,1921) 608-4356 lem
.WAR DEPARTMENT LT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY (h'* <
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON
.Hdh.o.k‘n, N-J o

9721
FROM:  Chief; Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. /G.
To: Mrg,Corinna Cabrini, 218 Tast Seventn’ S’c.. » Y4snhawauke, Ind,
Susmer: - Remains of ---=--va- ~Eugania ﬂahninimser-oﬂa---?.sp%ﬁ, CouD, 125 Ing,,
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __________________
remein-in Europey - - ‘- T - ---------- ------------------

If these are not the correct mstructmns please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Ar]mszton Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. Cuinrss C, Presos,

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. A'rmy

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ¢ ______ A
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Hal diay Wit oW e e s b il lb g SBBtib b AlL el sk el Bl b e e B i e d ‘ ..................
R NS Gkl I o (D ) el o St Al B\ o o g T s iy, "
|
Soldier’s children. ¢ 2 ___.__ . e _JOL DOUI 0 W OGLIO IO TBIGLIGUIN ¢ ORDOReLA" . | [mes Seidap e
(Name oldest first.) | !
e R T T VL TR O WO TSt | [ YRSPRYS W O P SR | I - TP
|
1t onn ¥ T e I T e ST AR SO e [mmti ol {p=teas ER )
| t |
Ot oy I O S e S S A T T [ O TR T W e L e LR A IO ) iy
()i b o ] 5 i i s AL ,Al _________________
1 G L o Ny PR B | ol RGN T O i
(Name old- 4
STV N\ 50 SENARE. EO NSNS TR ORI N Ll s W s e 0 W
P It r xor. mpm o A T e P e | NP W R WL T RV TRPY V) PO S
ST ey S s T Mo D e B L b L L e L b s B T D LR L LR L () S B e e N o st
(Name old-
G T NTVIDI L COPMMDAIIO . - R Siia e i e W R sy i e N e i Lo o e T
DI Lo s g e mb i T s bl e bl T s Y VT e e R PSRRI ) 5 1 el A
PR CADEREL < it s s imms b e ol S s Relationship_.._....... 2 ol PIPRERN . -

ImporrANT.~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 1360 (ovER.)



1, the un-ersigned, am the and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

: (Relationship.)
soldier, ‘and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(8ttike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

Yo, TH b fotiinad tadhe U, S And SRDEEl Y et e B e ey

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in .. National Cemetery.

4. "To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signatiifee ol sl b bt s ey

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1/ If defiflite instructions for the disposition’ of & body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks lof it arrival ‘at' New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. :

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

L This pa,per‘ must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on, the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out thistpapersiz of {1+ O[ICG PO (Puf A0 4 ; :

., .7..If YOU, are not the nearest living next of kin*and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9:: Use the inclosed:envelope—pay:no, postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow isthe first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion‘renderéd by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. t 3—7860






GRAVE f\cATI‘?&?-

."‘

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF .
AR NS e e

s

LANK. | .~

( -8abrini. i .. 88 .262029....... Eugeno............ﬁ..
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

DATE OF BURIAL. Aug,---7---- 1918 - .. S R

PLACE OF BURIAL. Amor., - Military - Cometery- - -
P e AITAIIo T &

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
gpecify clearly what map is used.

-Chateau de 18 Foret, - Deph...of . the. Aisne,.

.............. S ¥ Vo) < JERTNA Sk Wiy md oo 4l T T SORG S0 TS L
GRAVE NUMBER....... i hns A s L T, WA
ww‘w‘
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?....... B el Crosa?.yes ...... 7
- ....y-h""""‘
Headboard®............ Bottlef......... X7

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bodyf.. y@gumast. ..o iiiii bl

‘Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf. . YR8, ... ... ...,
et

If name unknown and tags miééing, description and marks
should he given here :

R T T T S R AP

...... & A f%&m

Chap 1433 ey end Rank of Roporting Ofcer
5 ra

Senita
This portion to be sent to %hief g(}mvesiﬂ'egistration Service.



Pl Junetion of roads.leading NW.to
Fere-en-Tardenois, NE to La Folie,

..... Wonnds . .received in action..........
Due o Busal... ApProximately. August. 5,..1918.

Grave No........ D R OW.. A.' ...........................................
i T
Cemetery A,E..F,ﬁ.. .Nexbal.- a_cqu.g_ gition -
fr Fremeh Major at Fere-en-Tardenocis,
M .

Identified by;gi:pﬁlue ............. il A (M e NN s
—

s e R e S R L/ L )’ S

............................................................. |2 e,

Field Record Made by ......... Charles.. b L
2nd Lt,Inf,

(m 1/01 Ide) Comvluy...ao4,0mvuﬁaiﬂnﬁnnsetﬁ§r
Group No.1,

For additional data use reverse side

[ S
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7 File $14708 Dec. 22,1919

G.R.S Form No. 8-W; Central Records
Liaison.

f""z\t

Memo For::ff.ﬁbﬂﬂ representative, C,R,0,

Subre

1. Items checked are to be compleZﬁd: -
) Ty
|

,;Eyrﬁéme: . Barbrini O
’ijhérf 22089 —
1

nformation required for ¢,R.S.

;&/;&t name ¥ Eugene & ..qoa 0
Ranks Privete — '
any ¢ i Coe D, =3
| //t?;%ﬁzation; 125th Inf “
/»tfe of death: 8/6/18 L —
Cause: IWRIA
Place: :

Location of hospitalg

Number s i

' Gty
C s 1 n M ’ iy,
mergency address /) wad) 0o

S
11y Gant 12

elationshipy Sl : ;
#,R’ ionship: e

0 /]
’/,ﬁﬁZ;;;ity: ""'f g

Cableszram No: ) et
Teleg% from: A

dated:
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FILE UNDER NO. 14708, Cabrini, Eugenio

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

See Board of Review letter dated 8/20/21 and reply thereto.
The letter referred to above and the Board of Review Proceedings dated 8/10/21,

whieh are held in this Department pending completion of their cases, will be
£iled in File #300.4, Board of Review, Cty. 608.

n@OCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

Ingrrucrions.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
gheot and then destroyed.
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PARTY "C*
OISE AISNE GROUP.

e This pilgrim arrived in Le Havre on the 5SS President Harding on
July 20 2t 5:20 PM. She disembarked and entrained for Parls, arriving
at the Gare des Invalides at 10:06 PM She detrained and went to the
Hotel d'Iena where she stayed furing her time in Paris.

2. Friday, July 21, the morning was taken up with conferences with
the Conducting Officers. That afternoon she visited Napoleon's Tomb.

3. Saturday, July 22, the morning was free, lunch was eaten at the
hotel and in the afterncon she attended the ceremony at the Arc de Tri-
omphe and the tea at the Resturant Laurent.

4. Sunday, July 23, the morning was free, and at 140 PM she left
Paris for Soissons via Meaux.

5. Monday, July 24, she left the party for Vintimille, Italy, where
she stayed until August lst, when she rejoined the party in Paris.

6. Wednesday, August 2, she went to the Louvre in the morning, lunch-
ed at the hotel and went to Notre Deme in the afternoon.

7. Thursday, August 3, she entrained for Le Havre, embarked on the
SS Manhattan and sailed at 1:10 PM.

JOHANN CABRINI (MRS)



RPB—1-12-32—5M
WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

AORERIRt S WMPBINTOHALIE. ... oo voceviinioiaiene oot & aie

Name of Pilgrim

R 0 R R

City Home Address County

Destination of Ticket ....... Mishawaika, I08........

Actual cost of
Through Pullman at the
Lower Berth Rate.

New York, to .Mighawaka, Ind, .. ..

e e e O e f

..........................................................................................................

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

....................... Augs11,1983...........

Date of Departure

s QUDAREIIIER. . i vi i

Expiration Date of Ticket

’ Lower Seat
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time or Coach

Actual

Car U.S.G. Order No.
Cost

Lv. New York NYC 19 (8/1) | 7:45 PM

"]ar. 14 shawatea 8/12 | 1:00 PM| 10 9 | 68 |0y /029/7 78,25

Lv.

L

Total

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.....................................................................................................................
...........

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------

Through Rate I

Excess ‘




Avg. 80, 1938
FILE 201.

Mrse. Johana Oabrini,
218 E. Tth 8¢
Iim. Ind.

Dear lladam:

At the' tige of your departure from the
Hotel in Kew York for your home you were furnished .
a postal card, with request that syou sign same
upon arrival home and mail 1t to thls office..

As no recdord csn be located of receivu
ing this card from you, another is ericlosed
herewith, which it is requested you sign and mail,
in order that the records may be completed.

S GEORGE F.R. TAYIOR
Captain, QleC e



PARTY wp"
June -27, 193Z

Mirs, Jeoharna Cabrini
218 . 7th gt.
Mishewaka, Ind.

Dear ladams

Upon your arrival in New York City you will be met at the
railroad stetion by an Army Officer who will gngage porter secrvice to
take care of your baggnge and oscort you to the hotel. During your
sojourn here before sailing for Burop? and upon your return from ur ope
you will stop at tho Hotel McAlpin, 34th Strect end Brc-.o.v”ay, New ¥York

cluVO

Thz two tags and four identificction pastors ecconpanying this
comnunication are intecnded to protict your bagecge while in transit. Ons
tag shovld bo attached to thse handlc »f aéch picce of your brggnge and a
pastor placed on ecach ond of each »isce of your bagegoge bofore isar ing
your horis. Your baggage will be safor and also more readily aveiloble to
you after your arrival in Wew York if it is placed with ycu con the txcin.

All mail intended to reach ycu betwsen July 12th, 1933, th2 d~x
you sail from the United States, and Avgust Srd, 1933, tha oy vou itrvo
L.‘urgpo, should be addressod to you in carc of Arericau Pilgrimgn, 20 Ruc
Molitor, Poris (16), mrc neosy for exarplo:

lirs. Mary Smith,

c/o Americen Pilgrimage,
20 Rus lolitor,

Paris (16), France.

Tho party yow are to travel with will ba disbanded in New York
City on the dey follewing your return from durope end ell arrangemnants
for yoar Pullman accomodationg will b3 made ~Ath tks railrosds ia advance
by thic orfice. fThis will require you to reuain in Nov York at i - hotol
over night as a gw st of the United Ststos Governmacnt.

Informeticn relative to the ceratoriss in Burope is enclesod

heruwith,
4
/ Vory truly gcurs,
L Ao 2k
| _/4«/7‘* i e
il _/ ORI e P ”“L‘}'/
7 Incls; = Caytain, €. 1, C_/

2 Bagragse Tays
4 Bagengo Pactors
1 Copy Coiseterial mnfrs=tinp
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EXCERPT FROM CHRONOLOGICAL REPORT PARTY "D

The following pilgrims of Party "D" made side trips at their own eXpe i~

Mrs. Johann Cebrini - left party at Soissons, July 24th for

" Vintimille, Tt&1y. Returned to Paris August 1.

Mrs. Elizabeth Brooks - travelled by aeroplane from Paris to London
July 29. Joined party in London July 30. (Wes accompanied by Mrs. Baker)

Mrs. Martha K. Post - Paris to Dunstable, England, August 2,
joined party at Southampton, August 3.

lirs. Minnie Hoffmen, left Paris for Luxembourg and Belgium July 25,
joined party July 28.

Mrs. Frances Maud Bayne - Left London for Belfast, Irelend on July
31, joined party at Southempton August 3.

Mrs. McCarthey - Left London for Belfast, Ireland on July 31, joined
party at Southampton August 3.

Mrs. Sadie L. Bamill - Left London for Melbourne, Southampton,
England, August 2, joined party at Southampton August 3.

Mirs. Stella Iacono - left the party in England August 3 for en
indefinite stay in Italy.,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 26, 1983
Cabrini, Eugenio (QA) £

Mrs. Johane Cebrini,
218 E, Tth B¢,
Mishawaka, Indiana

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente have been complated for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Furope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, Mishawaka NYC Train No. ¢ 10:41 AN July 10
Ar, New York ;. 4 Tl am. * - 11

Acoommodations: Sleeping ocar from Mishawaka, Ind, to New York, N, Y.

A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days befoere the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant



QM 293 A=)

Cabrini, Bugenio (0A) June 20,1953

Mrs. Johana Cabrini,
218 E. 7th St.,
Mishevmka, Indiana,
Dear Madam:

" There is .en_close;d Check N"-'lea,ego in the
amount of $7 s %o pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your nomt.. to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended o

: U'NDER NO CIRCUMS’I‘A,NCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED‘
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED."

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date meritidhed in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JAS, H. LAUBACH, :
Encl: Lt 1001-, Qx. T CO'TPS,
Check No. Assgistant.

33/217



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

/w mepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Jwme 7, 1933
Cabrini, Bugenio (OA)

dire, Johana Cabrini,
218 E, 7th 8t.,
Mishawaka, Indisna

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
' Assistant.



: QE 293 A%u ¥ay 27, 1938
Cebrini, Eugenio {0A)

Vrs. Johana c‘bm’-'
218 E. Tth 8t.,
Mighawake, Ind.

Dear liadem:

Immediately following receipt of your scceptance of the imvi-
tation to make e pilgrimege te Burope, sailing July 12, 1933, s lstter
containing general information of importance was mailed to you. In this
letter you were told how to proceed to obtain a passport which you must
have before you can visit Burope. Your pessport has not yet been received
in this office.

If it is your intention to make the pilgrimsge, you @ g°
at once to the Clerk of the (ireuwit Court, laPorte, Ind., teking with you:

1. Four {%) photographs of yourself on thin paper (wmounted) mot

i
5
£
|
:
]
|
|
|
3

JAS . H. LAUBACH,
Lt. Cols,y Qe Ms Corps,
Aspistant.




PLEASE FILL IN THE INTORATION CALIED FOR BELOV,
AND MAIL THIS IETIER PROITTCY IN THE EJCLOSED
ENVELOSE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE,
Cabrini, Eugenio (QA)
Cabrini, Mrs. Johana
218 East 7th Street,
L Mishawaka, St. Joseph Co. Indiana
(uartermaster General, President Harding July 12, 1933

Washington, De. Cs
Sir:

In the blank space below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously 11l or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress
.approvod liarch 2, 1929.

r

ame lJf;
LA 7/%

7

R E T

Relatigiship

<//1g .
800 ¥ rd Your address 7

31/812



QM 203 A=M January 25, 1933,
Cabrini, Bugenio (0A)

r, ¥illdam Te ﬂom,
218 East Tth Street,
Eshawaln, Indiana,

the dows
Indiana who have been invited to make the trip on the same
th your grendmother. It is regretted, however, that none of
women speak the Italian language. It is possible that some of |

of eare and abtention aad St ; possible will be done for

Very truly yours,

1. b Assistant,




218 East 7th Street
Mishawaka,Indiana.
January 20,1933

Mr. Chas. W. Dietz, Asst.

War Department

O0ffice of the Quartermaster Gen.
Washington, D. C.

QU-293 A-M-Cabrini,Rugenio (0A4)
Dear 8ir:

We have received your circular giving us full details
regarding the pilgrimage of Mothers who lost their son in the

V\al’ N

My Grandmother, Mre. Johana Cabrini to whom you have
extended the invitation is very anxious to accept your trip,
but there is a slight draw back in the fact that she is 71 years
old, though very active, she does not read or write Italian,though
she speaks Italian fluently, she does not read, write or talk
English. If there would be another Italian woman in the group
of Mothers who are accepting this voyage, and who lives in
__Indiana and Illinoig, we could make arrangements for her to
travel with Grandmother or meet her on th2 boat which would
permit heI to have a companion on the bt who would be able
to explain to her what is to be done.

Will you kindly check into this and see if there is
anyone around near our State or in the State of Indiana who
is going. Even though they do not speak Italian it would at
least help Grandmother to know what to do. ST e

We are attaching a self addressed stamped envelope
for your convenience in replying, and immediately upon word
from you, we will give her final decision in this matter.

Trusting this will not inconvenience you in any way,
we are

Slncere1y youra

Ciak %‘//@M@%




QM 203 A-M November 21, 1932
Cabrini, Eugenio (OA)

Myrs. Johana Cebrini,
218 East Tth Street,
Mishawaks, Indians.

Dear Madams:

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows meking the pilgrimage during
the summer of 1933, it i1s necessary that steamship reservations
be made several months in advence, It is therefore requested
that you advise at this time whether or not you believe you will
be able to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Eugenio
Cabrini, next swmer, in order that arrangements may be made
acoordingly.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Eneclosures
Envelope.
Xa



QM 293 AN . August 8, 1932
Cebrini, Bugenio (_m) ,

Mr. William Cerri,
218 E. 7th Street,
Mishewaka, Indians.

Dear Sir:

Receipt iz acknowledged of your letter of July 26th,
requesting thet youwr grandmother, Mrs. Johana Cabrini, be fur-
nished with the names of iitélisn wosien residing in her vicinity
who will make o pilgrimege to the cemeteries of Europe during
the swmer of 1833.

It is regratted to edvise that the list of women who

will meke a pilgrimege next summer is not as yet complete. As
soon as the list has been compiled, however, Mrs. Cabrini will
be furnished with the informetion desired.

I sm sure that, should your grandmother malke a pilgrim-
age, srrangoments can be made to quarter her with a mother or
widow who spesks the Ttalien language. However, interpreters
will be available, snd it is believed that Mrs. Cabrini would
experience no diffioulty in making the journey because of her
inability to spesk English. ; ;

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours, '

CHAS. W, DIBTZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rEFer To QM 293 A-M
Cebrini, Bugenic (OA) July 11, 1932,

Hrs, Johana Cobrini,
218 Izst 7th Bt,,;
Misheawaks, Ind,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the journsy in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions bslow by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed éenvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

for The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)










WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

w nerLy nergr o QM—2935—AM June 20, 1931
Cebrini, Eugenio Pvt.(0A) M

Mrs, Johana Cobrini,
218 E. 7th St.,
Mishawaka, Ind,.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
1t is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. :

For The Quartermaster General, ,f{ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ?

./" LV R

Veiy trul you'

(

f/y/ A, i HUGHES
Captain, Q. M. Cdrpg
Assistant. ‘&)

N

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327

Write answer he
e
Sign hery?&;{é‘.‘w @// _@m)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLy re-er To QM 293 A-C

Cebrini, Eugenio 608 M

June 6, 1930.

lirs. Johana Cobrini,
218 East 7th St.,
Mishawaka, Ind.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
_are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

%/ 'y
Yl GHES,
Captain, M. Corps,
Asgigtant.

&5

DO YOU DESTRE TO.MAKE“THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? _

(Wriﬂé'answeﬁ—here}f

o S e )

w
¥
4

4

/

(Sién here) e
%M‘/ ;&//: ARSI

7 R



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ;
Cabrini, Eugenie 608N \‘ﬁaﬂhreh 18, 1930

Mrs, Johana Cobrini, D

218 East 7th Street, \\
Mishawaka, Indiana, O

Dear Madam: LN

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress., The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of ths pilgrimagee to be
made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1 / -
1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (ﬁéﬁ) (1]
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage o - Néﬂf/’
in thes calendar year 1930? (Yes) (
3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- Néf//,
__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? _ (Yes), (
! Age b K{Iealth !a/
4, Please give your age and state of health, - (Years) (Godd) (Poor)

English - (Yes) ( .

5. What language do you speak? ' Other language
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

LY
> &

vér trul‘tﬁgurs, ; ’
y E"y & ' T Neuuna
Enel, 4wz G o \JJomw 7. HARRIS,
Aet V25 O Major, Q. M, Corps,
4 Apsistant,

Enve lope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

_ June24 , 1929.
Cabrini, Bugenio .

¥iss Corinns Cabriai,
28 B 7th Sty Mishawauka, Ind,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”, :

. The records of this office show that you are the gigter of
late Engenio Cabrini, Pvt., Co. D, 125 inf., whose remains are now in
;orrod in the Dise-Aisne imerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,

Tance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so0, will you plesse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow®. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loca
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae gince remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which reguires

no postage.
_ror The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youra,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Tnvelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
AFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENwL AL
WASHINGTORN

DATE Feb. 10,

1850,

’

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

CABRINI, Eugenic Pvt. 262029 Co. D 125th Inf. 8/6/18.

STATE Michigan. CTY. NO. 608 GRAVE 13 ROTT 3 BLOCK B
Check relationship Living - Deceased y
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War Department, n o i
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Station : ...

NFDICAL RECOSD
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69

- Age ..

(over)

Johana

Mrs.
-History of Present complaint :

k4

r

n

+r

Cabr

igion____

Home address. 218 E. 7th S8t., MMishawaka, S5t.Joséph Co,., INDTANA.

Address of Nearest friend or relative _ ...

Name
Rel



Diagnosis and complications : _(incluJE.‘es) ' .

7/28/33. Loss of vision ,right eye, due to corneal scark due to eld trauma.
WCM.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Disposition : (include dates) 8/3/33, To Le Havre.Pitts.

Remarks : 8/3/33. Health good dmring stay in France.

WiCll,



oA M@8DICAL REC®RD
‘.lL 5 ——
: ; ; ' HARDING Eastbound
Party: . .. .. D pont ves U s Hotblz i iR Trb Qe Hll: o8 K1 520t 8. 8. ... .MAWHATTAY.....Westbound

N lormelAddzess 218 B, 7th St., Mishawaka, Ind.

Name and address of nearest relative or friend . 1irs. Charles Cexri (Daughter) ... ... . ... . ... ..
ealee e e e e e s e e 218 R (Tth .8tey (Mishawaka, cInde vl
A ; 69 M \

R eTEgrOT e e e Serely Lol PN BN Ty et SN R oo 5065 PP L A e o Tt A TG K M W

History of present complaint: July 11, 1933 Blind in right eye due to traums:otherwise.
}.19&1.311 :OOdo J.II..A., :_-3-

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 ' (OVER)

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim
report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.



AT e

Diagnosis and complications: (incladates) Blind in oneeye . .

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disbosition: (include dates)

Rematcks: ; A



¥ CNLY

1
I

ITALTA

A3

hean k]
PR

PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP
........ D3 .. STATE AR il RV
<o I LR i R INDIANA ... ..
Mrs Cabrini, Johana . ... ....................... Address 218 B 7 th Ste .. :‘IiShawaka ...........
........... (Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Indiana Ste. Josephs
...... g e S
Mrs. Charles Cerri = Daughter Address . 248 Beo 7th St Mishawalka
(Name of Nearest Kin) SRS VT S
________ Indiana ) St. Josephs
R TRE LA IPTESPIPRRRRN. LA bt oyt
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA. R.R. NewYork Qanvral o Train No. 4 ........ Date 7:15‘:;1(&)&:’Ju1y11,1935 ..........
Hotel ncklpin .................................................. Room No. ...... * IO Sl O
Roomed with . Alono ................................................................................................
: DEPARTURE NEW YORK
July 12, 1933 President Harding D-215=8
BT S - Non ARl | RS ) L . WL SRRy Gahin No i n i st e s B

In Cabin with ... Mrga. Stells. 'IﬁBDnO'D-'?..u.:.F' el B T TR TS oy aiey Sueselsrotete e st SRR TS e s s

(Over Westbound)
RPB—1-11-32—2M



WESTBOUND

REMARKS /a-. -3
Date ... AU 10! 1953 ....... Vessel Malmattan Soe. Gl )ﬂ .............. _Cabin %\70. .......................
In Cabin with ... S A s TN S - Do SR - SN SN i ST i o ISR A 0 i TRl el ST e ﬁ
Hotel .. M0 AN DI0 Rootn IND: . eemie SoN e sy
Roomed with Alone ..............................................................................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

- /

VIA. R.R. m .............. Train No. 19 ......... Space L 9 ........ Car No. be ........... Date B’ 11/55

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

.'er Easthound)
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VAR DEPARTMENT Pcnalty‘for private use to avoid
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e e
—M\—— iy T
OFFICIAL BUSINESS ; ’ e S s
JND- e L TR e

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



q Mrs.. Johana Cabrini ‘
AV ST ] 3

TO:

home safely

RPB—7-22-30—5M

218 ¢ ' Yth 'St S B PPTI00N S OB 15 it & & o'
Mishawaka, Inds

Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
and in good health.

Sincerely,



0.2 .Gty

Party D.

MgEDICAL Recoao

Nurse
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Age .

(over)

7th_St., #ishawaka,St. Joseph. Co..,IlDIANA......
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= » . . T / ey r 2
Diagnosis and complications : (mclude.es) /28y 55. . .
HOSS 01 vi1sSi ﬂ,f_],'__f_\‘ht _,ye,_Luu 0 corneal
scar ,due to old trauma,.

A B
rdl\u.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Disposition : (include dates) )
8/3/33. To La Havre., Pitts,

Remarks : §/3/53, Health good during stay in France.

WG,



Hopt Ofice Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

ok e

No. s T
INSURED PARCEL
No.
LY
Return to '
Street and Number, }
or Post Office Box,

Post Office at g

v

,/{

Rov. 3-24 .5—0115

"/v[,*
[

’["v(?-.

v @
A
L4 .‘/ \‘N

S racy »




‘Ho 7 BLT /// A ':»_:""." 'f L ey
1 .E)‘T’URN F-’éEZCEJF’T‘

/

( /4

/W
Received from the Postmaster the Rﬂgqs’&%d or | Imjzrcd Arlz/‘% , the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card. "

/ e a;;;g'gf'ga‘a;gg;g;)""' --------------- ‘—-/2),
/ A ‘
/M [ 4 . // ,ﬂ/ 2l A

Date of delivery._...__ é_ _________________________ A O

Form 3811 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1929 ¢ 5—6116



Host Office Bepartuent ! RENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTAGE, 8300,

GISTE _ ‘i‘-‘-‘ EOR DXL HAR R
' A i O
- PM """""M";!"':-'c :‘ _ ;
N / lNSUREbM\ |
No.
p M GI _Jl AW ;. ) ‘AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to ;
. At .
L Strectand Nurhbcr,} MUNT TIGONS BUILDING

or Post Office Box, : , ;
@ VVASHINGTON, o

l . etia ' | . cp :'}1‘1‘ ‘



211

Jo 707 <
’ ®-rurN recEIPT.@

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the otiginal number

of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature or-name of addressee.)

T (Signetiite ot ddtressoo’s agent.)
LIS Sy

S T,

e

R e Tl
© —6118

Date of delivery,%,‘,\f, 2

Form 3811



Presidenc Harding ITVee LULZENLIO Labrini
7712783 S 5

OA ' \/ ‘

y ; P / /
I (ALt LA, the invitation extended

(Accept or /cline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Johane Cabrini.
(Name)

218 East 7th St., Mishawska, St. Joseph Co., Ind.

(Town or City) (State)

U 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1932 95463






e

PARTY .o i

NAME

......................
......................

......................
......................

......................

HIEE N @ e e

Cabrini, Mrs., Johana

RPB—2-17-31—5M

\
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D 1 ° .
Cahrini. Fuecehpio l ‘262,0&8 "
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nuu‘

Co.l) 125th T nff,

P'Vt ° “

(Rank and orgy‘ion.
State your relationship to the deceased......«gfta s 2.y

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - "/}45
3 (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you Elm
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be gent:

S——
N —_—

(Name of person to recoive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(o T

(Nu;nber and street.) (City or town.) (Sta_té.)

(Sign here)\:’:..-,ﬂ/zfzgﬂ....%.!{.‘ﬂ/‘ﬁ’% K”A/k £
Va A5 Y P

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




)




Name CLBRINI, Mrs. Johana

HOTEL D’'IENA

Paris Hétel RPN D T A

Home address 218 B. 7th St., lishawaka, St. Joseph C0., Indians

Party . B Group Unit ...

Date of arrival 1/20/33. S8S.HARDING  Dafe of departure. 8/3/33. SS.MANHATTAN

Relationship................... . lokther,. age. 69

Name of deceased ... CABRITL, Eugenio .. .. .

Rank.. .. .. . Py, Organization........... Co. D, 125th Inf,

Cemetery............. OISG AISNE b N T

9
1)



REMARKS . .

Speaks Italian only

TLeft Mer party on July 25th to take a side trip to Italy, rsjoined her
group in Paris on Sug. 3rde




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RIFAINS DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX C.RD: Pile # 14708

(a) Neme ---'UmRIHIV'maMO"""""""Ser' Ns. Sl 26.2029
(b3 :“mzf:c‘_-_?rt_' _______ T Orgenizution - G0uDy- 12BEH- Trle. ... --,; N

Cause of

I1. REGISTRATION MD--{%CCR Reg.,Card Inf.upeinst Loc.Ind-Inf.): w gﬁi n‘lﬁ\eba‘b
(2) Grave No. 202 Row ... weplot .. & . Sect. T TP

)=t g%
III.Files of scléiers dying from contcagious diseases.......... - Cha (@ /1)
o = <

V. Infermatisn on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmitial was based:

V. Fallowinz advice forwarded to Zurope by(c""bl@ e s b e i IO

(Letter of trinsmiticl gpANI&):F@Q

VI. Form 115 forwardec to G.R.3.Hoboxen, N.J. .. JAN.€O 19Z% .

VII. SUPPLIIENTARY RECUESTS

bate of Relstionship
2nd oource and name Legires Action tigen

.............................................................................................

......................................................................
.............................

- Ry ]
YIIl. Ferm 115 raceivea from 5.4,3. Hoboken, 15--}{/3 --------- 192 /'

SCULTRY : CAUETERY NG. . GhEd
s o 5. FOA 13524
woust |, 1920

o.--éééﬁ.iﬁ France 608 : 435



| == COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REmAINS DATA

I. LocaTroN InpEX CARD: Bdlle 14708 \
() Name_..CABRINI, Eugemio .. .. ... .. Ser. No. ...262029 ‘
VP, HE .
(0) Rank - -Pyy--meoeomoeeeeaeae Organization - 200+D;--125th-Laf g i b
(c) Dato of death ....8/6/18 = B O b ran 00 Al SRS R
II. RecistraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.): = ; ::\.
VG % ol & 3\?\2&_
(@) Grave No. eas L Row - 2 Plot R e N SR TYp. BE 1
() Emerg. Address _Miss Corinng Csbrini, 218 Be Tth Ste.
Mishawauka, Ind. 3
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... o oeoooememmeeeee L CKR.__{_'__-./_,/ /
IV. A. G. O. DisrositTioN CARD: . Date of receipt e MR . AR S
ﬁ n Bt -; i/ 4 . A\ l‘ .
(o) Name . £V * LAt ddedolbumimetlotdileddis” (B) Relationship . et U N L S
(¢) Address __.;)___f".__"; _‘ Al it \ T P | S A A Af;_,;.-w:-'_l o] ,-'__-____‘______________;-;._j_.‘_ ¢ ‘i
— ( ALALA L
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.9 oo P (LA BERCR o IR o - e (T
le)f Borbetinterrediin National Cemetery in U. S. ab oo it i i ininmnsiimsmaein e
() Shippinginetmichionstuport arnval ofbody in-U. 8. =00 . b G
(g) Disposition instruetions if not brought to U. S. e «
-5 R - A e TR D NY
3
Examiner’s Initials ...~ ____ 1 S e R ,1920. W
Vi A. G O ((oRRESEONDENCE shows. commumication From o e ’\\is
e e B e JantedS S B, ol S EETRES S }
)
confirming request in Par. IV., item............___ , above, or requesting that__ ... s .l )
Examiner’s Initialg - ... 8 =T 1D 1 R C P e ML L M , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fries, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows a8 follows: oo
S {4 oo
(a) Canc}aﬂf{t—idn N Al TG TT - O SRR
Examiner’s Initials oo L2 L2010 Dater el st o T, B . , 1920
COUNTRY France CemETERY NOw oo 008 Smmer No:_ 4BB. o ;
G. R. 8. Form Nno. 115 Malke Form No. 114 / !

Amended April 6, 1920 3—7120 (:_ ! ’ K "
ey,

i

A
115 - A COMPLETED —TOEp

:l. 7 i | Pl S "7 | .P




o

- - == = —— y == —'ﬁj
D,

L e Cn s
e </ !
GRS, Bewn Not itdmade. .= , 1920, A :

b l.* AY ".""J’l Wiy S ‘4}' N

s \ ) -~ Oy

T Jebys A | S iChy 7Gheekadibysea-s- S n T8 E, & = . A *, 1920,

. Y “84 7

g & SV Shg By ‘987
- Frvas? AcTioNs o2 @@ S 2 /

e w”’ ||1‘.':. s j‘) — 4‘6‘/‘ * R

] ~ shailes) L b (I

S 5’~/ g:? = CADLEWON L e R e : ‘1’99,9

Following advice farwarded to Europe by - 4 TS

letter on JAN 151921 19201 %

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ..!.:,'."xcx:.

AcTioN TAKEN.




Cise-f*sne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION. Seringvs-get-lNesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE..febxrnary 24, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. . Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
4. Nane. CARBRINE, Eugend' s bR B0t o G ine N S g e NgEe e
2. No. .. 262029 S SN
8. Rank... PY¥ha. - - 12. Rank_._ ......

4. Org.. Co, D, 135‘011 i 5 ki LS S S .

5. B o AUERet 6 18 o i di(a) Debres . -

SR A 1o G T — (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Gragedlos, —-19. - - . Seci - nIBD: ypriLe 15y GremeBNO LI T0eL S SeC s
8. Piliot, esnidaelt Ba o oo FOWh et 1.6 +--BPili0 Eremassconsatii DHERIE, - 'y SRS S
nell . 17

18. Cemetery ...0ise=Aisne : 19. Commune or town Seringes~et-Ilesles
20. Dept. or County ...Aisne o2t oCountry oo France
22. @RS Hdgrs: Code No-.698.  ziBuscpie purhb IR 0T LIC - A%

23. Disinterred (Date)february 24, 1928 By . L. G0rdon ..

24. Inscription on grave marker :

Name - CARBRINT, Eugene. . ... Serial No..... 262089

Rank .Pvta Organization... .C0.,..D,..125th Inf s
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker ?....... .. ... On body ?. . Yeg ... .

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means
of identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body : : - :

28. Nature of burial fPine box'angl burlap

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared w1th G. R S. records
guoded aDOVE Y i e SR :

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date february 24,1928By. . L. Gordon.....

31. Casket sealed by.... L., Gordon

2
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisoro\y //J« e

L, Gordon

=




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body :
Name..... CARBRINI, Eugene ....Serial No.... 262029
Rank . "Pviy Organization Co. D: 12bth TInf.
33. Consigned to :
Name of Permanent Cemetery..O0ise-Aisne, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne . . ..
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date).February. .24, 1928 . By...Charles E.Spahn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. N 3
o e/
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector (D Jw g— GLALL
Chérles E. Spahn
%6. Remarks i i N ORI o
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)
To point of Concentration B iy 1
(Name )
Convoyer Signature Shipping officer
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date
By G.R.S. Representative 7 =
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer
40. Received: Date
G.R.S. Representative
41. Reinterred...february 24, 1928, QOise-Aisne American Cty.
(Date)
42. Grave No 13 et O, . TR Yk R ST Section
43. Plot .. Block B Row 3

G.R.S. Representativea,d...........
William E. Moore, Superintendent,



G. R- S. Form. No. 16-A Place.....0is.e~Aiane Cby.. 608
RERORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  naic  Sebruary 24, 1929,

1. REMAINS.OF .. CARBRINE, Fugeme .. . - . ‘. SERIAL NuMmBER..R62089

RANK..c.cc. Ev,t S e, Wi _,,,On(;ANIZA'j'IdN ............... CO.‘.‘_‘:"“)P- 1")‘5th 1ri°

9. Disinterred (date) :February 24, 1928  From (give complete location) :

S Rrave. l o Bloake Beshow - Brr oe o n T

By : Group (1 ol et

W

Reburied (date) : February 24, 1928 In (give complete location) :

‘Grave 13, Block B, Row 3

By : Group CLya A D e e e T Nature of reburial Fetalic gaske t

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon lisinterment :

,,,,,,,,,, ; e = Pivg howsani dnrdap o : L e T TR

5. () Identification tags : Buried with body ? .. Y5

lOnforave markeRi e e B T S

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)..........

(b) Weight (estimated)

(c) ]]EliF;C()lor By i e
Quambibye: it 8
Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color.... ..
Location ... %
Gnantityssee S e,

(#) Permanent -mati«:s on bhody (old sears, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... e e

22 23 24 25 26 27
 24,25,26 MAD

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at tinte of casualty) ...

7. Disinterment -{

R b Approved _{);ff’} ...... : i
! C/ &

_ i

= A e G .
8. Rol‘mr‘ml £ w e (/ C < = g SRS
Supervised by g\.&!‘/bvf A2 AR A Approved :
]
: : % < (Tiue)




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. I6-A !

Enter information, as mnoted below, -on reverse side of: sheet in the covresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was {Ilsmton‘ed
and thc aroup and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of weburial and the group and unit
~which made reburial, and how reburial was mculu—m casket, wooden box, etc. :

State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, ﬂmll)o\\ the
br)rl\ was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, th This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found burvied with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘* Yes ” or ‘“ No .

(h) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or.on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

o)

be of use in identifying the bhody, othcl’ than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body descriptibn aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with ereat care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at tire middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or

E?
displaced by recent wounds) should ,i%

be scratehed out, thus :

> TOOTH MISSING.

CROWNED TEETH = . ... Blockin solid the crownof tooth (label GOLD crowntS PORCELAIN CROWN
zold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
' el GOLD an DORCELAIN BRID
BRIDGE WORK .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 3 el
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) Hhn i
Stlme: { TR , ¢
SILVER FILLING : OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
Lo possible (blnc]\ in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
B 3 silver, cement), thus :
‘ ‘ . —CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED DECAYED
) shade in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Drasw diagram of velative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name andiitle of the person
approving same,

8. Show name of personsupervising the reburial and the name and title of the pcrson approvmﬂ“
same.
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G. R.S.Form. No. 1G-A K Place ...8eruirgan. et Naglea...........

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL o wey 4/

1. REMATNS OF.........GABBRINI , BUGENE . . ... . . ... e SERIAL NUMBER... 262089 . ... ..

RANIC., ooie VIR~ % o ORCANIZATION eiormsn 00y Doy 12580 Infy - - ©° - - =

)

. Disinterred (date) : May 4 /ﬁl From (give complete location) :

e AOT, Gy, Seringes.et. Nesles, #608, Gr.l@4=Lad

°

By 2 Groups, 0 oosHomell s o bl o Umt//

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : /
o BOTS. GRYE, . COMELORY, Grod03mHRR

By : Group.....oo.. BOWOIL o Unibeiissnnoe. Nature of reburial 0% and burlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

‘.5.._.f.t.....Quhth.@.n.._étnxg,...h..l.gx.lls.Q.'t......h}.lx.'lﬁp.....b..o.x,....di.aint.e.gr.&tﬂ.d.,....Lmr.e.c.ogni.mbl.e.............,............ 3

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...... Ye8. .. ... Ongravemarker P:i il YOB.. fiiutmmani

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..Tag. on body reads: Carbrini. Partially correded. Bedy found in grave l94-L=4 under

crosa;xzacrz,bed,{}i;ger.Raymond Ry v LU Dl DR LI BN e

6. What does examination of body show as rcgard;é ’éhe foilowing idenLifyil-lg itefns ?
() Height (actual meaSuremeﬁt) Imﬁo.u.a.ihlQ...t.g_..de.t.emina
(b) Weight (cstlmated)u
(N BT Ol 01 i A A 4 o iy S ) b RO ool

Bl G i B i e e SR R e i
(o ons facem—oloT e L
Tiocal{OnTMSRa e 2 8 s et i b e
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts). Teeth. 23-24-25-26 crooked,. ...

Tooth 31 missing before death - .

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of €asualty) ... )

q

7. Disinterment
. superviséd by ¢4 y

il Wl L 8. ADPTOVEd. LA < ZaEniat
.G, Howell , S,E, : W.C., Hurst, Capt, QMes i
(Title): s ire e S Er. e .

8. Reburial : - R T -
supervised by/'éﬁ] Al Approved LML STl AT RSN 1
»G. Howell , S5,E, W.C. Hurst, Capt, QMC, {

(Title)......ce




INSTRUCTIONS FOH-THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted be]o‘w, on reverse side of sheet in the correspom}.ing numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. : g

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

~ 2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disirterred andthe group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket. wooden box, ete. .

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a cask et, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes k] Or “NO !7. : 8

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found:
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

t £ L§

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under { he body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worlk,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................. All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus ;

CROWNED TEETH..... . .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
o gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus : :
BRIDGE WORK ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label :

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), d

thus : : ~ :

SHYER FPILLING GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS -......................Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLIne GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING

cement), thus : @

AVITY

FCAYED DECAYED

OECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Oufline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

e

4

i

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the pti;”f,,og; approving

v, Lo

P i
same. o CCIN - SN I N
e oY e N = —h
f 2 il : : : (s ’—,‘,_{.’_\‘ 9 €2
4 8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title o ﬁ%’o person app 0v1r1:%_sé\me.
Ry - RS o 5 oY
'S ¥ a‘{{\ —% - . ﬁ; ,,.'N





